

h
SLP(C)No. 17164-17165 OF 1999
ITEM No.3

Court No. 9

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17164-17165/1999
(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/1997 in WP 2087/93
& dt.8.9.1999 in CA 6171/1999 in WP 2087/93
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJU S. JETHMALANI AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 16/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Dr.Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.
M/s Makarand D.Adkar,SD Singh,Advs.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms.Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. J.S. Wad,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the parties have made a joint request to adjourn the case. It is submitted that in the meanwhile the parties would sit together and consider the terms on which a settlement could be arrived at between the petitioners and the contesting parties and if any settlement is arrived at, the same would be reported before the next date of hearing. If for any reason no settlement could be arrived at then the parties will proceed with the case. List on October 16, 2001 after the overnight part-heard, if any.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master