

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.17164-17165 OF 1999

Raju S. Jethmalani and ors. Petitioners

:versus:

State of Maharashtra & ors. Respondents

(With prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
(SUBJECT TO OVERNIGHT PART HEARD)

21-3-2002 : This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For the Appellant (s) : Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For the Respondents :

Upon hearing counsel the Court passed the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has suddenly fallen ill as he had a stroke. The matter is adjourned for six weeks.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master