

j
SLP(C)No. 17164-17165 OF 1999
ITEM No.202

Court No. 2

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17164-17165/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/1997 in WP 2087/93 and
dated 08/09/1999 in CA 6171/99 in WP 2087/93 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

RAJU S. JETHMALANI AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bringing new facts on record and with prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 09/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
For the State Mr. R.B. Masoodkar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

RR No. 2 Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Rani Boro, Adv.
Mr. Anshu Bhanot, Adv.
For M/s Jayshree Wad & Co., Advs.

RR Nos. 4-8 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.
Hearing expedited.

KALYANI
(SURAJ PARKASH)

COURT MASTER