

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9-14/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8274-8275 OF 2003

RAJU S. JETHMALANI AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification and direction of the judgment and order dated 5.5.2005
and exemption from filing

O.T. with office report)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.111/2006 IN CA 8274-8275/2003

(with application for exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 08/05/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. for

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.(NP)

For Rno.2

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG

Ms. J.S. Wad ,Adv

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

For Rno.7

Mr. U.U.Lalit Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.K. Bhog, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv

Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv. for

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice in I.As. 9 to 12.

Mr. Makarand D.Adkar, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the appellants and Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the State of Maharashtra and seek two weeks' time to file reply.

Two weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder.

To come up after vacation.

At present, no orders in the Contempt Petition.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master