

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.165-166/2011  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8274-8275 OF 2003  
(FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING)

RAJU S. JETHMALANI AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/05/2011            These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)            Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks to the  
alleged contemnors 1 and 2 to either report compliance or  
to show cause why action should not be taken for  
contempt.

Their personal appearance is dispensed with at  
this stage.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master