

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CONMT. PET. (C) NO.165-166/2011  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8274-8475 OF 2003

RAJU S. JETHMALANI AND ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHESH ZAGADE, IAS, COMMISSIONR & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.NOS.1-6 (Appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Z. Khandelwal, Adv.  
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. J.S. Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Dipti, Adv.  
Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Commissioner and the City Engineer of Pune  
Municipal Corporation are directed to be present on the  
next date of hearing.

List on 1.8.2011.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master